to raise in taxes and fits into how 
much money we want to provide the 
wealthiest Americans in the form of a 
tax cut. 

That is what is going on here. We 
will be sending veterans home, we will 
be raising the number of veterans that 
are not going to be served by this by 
48,000 over the course of the next 10 
years. Forty-eight thousand veterans 
are going to be cut as a result of the 
actions taken in this budget. It is an 
outrage. 

We should reject this budget and we 
should send this budget back to the 

budget cutters and tell them to cut 
somebody other than our Nations’ vet-